

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1694

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE MILLARD

Printer's No. 1912

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 5, by striking out "for title of
2 act,"

3 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 11 through 20; page 2, lines 1
4 through 11; by striking out all of said lines on said pages and
5 inserting

6 Section 1. Section 2 of the act of February 2, 1966 (1965
7 P.L.1860, No.586), entitled "An act encouraging landowners to
8 make land and water areas available to the public for
9 recreational purposes by limiting liability in connection
10 therewith, and repealing certain acts," is amended by adding
11 paragraphs to read:

12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 26, by striking out "4" where it
13 occurs the first time and inserting

14 2

15 Amend Bill, page 3, line 19, by striking out "5" and
16 inserting

17 3